Name: _______________________________________



Date: __________________

Decision Making:  Time Management

Evaluation:

List of items with “want to have times” and then “real times” and 24 hour pie chart.
Make a list of all the things that an adult with one small child would need time for in the future. This activity is to introduce you to the need for time management in adulthood.  It is also to show you that you will have to prioritize your time in real life situations.

Divide your paper into three sections or use the chart provided below.  

	List you daily items.  The previous PowerPoint should have given you some suggestions. (Must list at least 20 items)
	List how much time you would like to have or want for each of these items.
	List how much time you would actually have as an adult for each of these items.  

	1.
	
	

	2.
	
	

	3.
	
	

	4.
	
	

	5.
	
	

	6.
	
	

	7.
	
	

	8.
	
	

	9.
	
	

	10.
	
	

	11.
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	14.
	
	

	15.
	
	

	16.
	
	

	17.
	
	

	18.
	
	

	19.
	
	

	20.
	
	

	21.
	
	

	22.
	
	

	23.
	
	

	24.
	
	

	25.
	
	

	
	Your total here can be any amount of time.
	Your total must be 24 hours or 1440 minutes in real time.

	
	Total = 
	Total = 


On your real time column:

You must include work.  The average person works 8 hours a day.  

You must include sleep.  The average person needs 7-8 hours of sleep per day.

You must include drive time to and from work each day – 30 minutes each way.

You must include all daily activities that a parent would be required to do for a small child.

You will soon realize that your real time column has to have the time cut in your leisure activities. Remember that there are only 24 hours in a day in real time. A 24 hour day is equal to 1440 minutes.
MSCM8-2:  Students will develop management skills that lead to academic and career success. 

a. Analyze the impact of stress and the importance of time and money management skills for academic, social, and career success. 

b. Analyze how specific life role changes (e.g. personal, leisure, community, learner, family, and work roles) would affect the attainment of career goals.    

Sample items that might be included:
Getting up

Brushing teeth

Shower

Washing hair

Getting child up

Helping child to get dressed

Fixing breakfast

Giving child breakfast

Eating breakfast

Cleaning breakfast dishes

Packing supplies for the day

Going to car

Dropping child off at day care or pre-school

Driving to work

Work

Lunch

Driving home from work

Picking child up from day care or pre-school

Buying groceries

Picking up dry cleaning

Getting gas

Going to post office

Shopping

Cooking and fixing dinner

Eating dinner

Cleaning kitchen

Doing laundry

Dusting

Sweeping 

Mopping

Vacuum

Check email

Gather mail

Respond to mail

Pay bills

Put items in mailbox

Help child with homework

Practice educational lesson with child

Play time with child

Sports practice with child

Bath time for child

Bed time stories with child

Spouse time

Leisure time

Watch TV

Feeding animal

Playing with animal

Exercise

Time for friends

Phone calls

Talk to parents or siblings

Write letters

Do work related items

Family time

Mowing lawn

Washing car

Pack back packs for next day

Sign homework papers

Correspond with teacher

Prepare lunches for next day

Pack lunches for next day

Relax

Take a shower

Get ready for bed

Sleep

Put how much time you would like to have for each of your items in the first column.  Add all of your times together for one grand total.  This column usually equals 40 hours or more.  That is what we would like to do but in real life there is only 24 hours in a day.

As you can see all of these items can not fit into a 24 hour day.  You might like to have time for everything but in real life you will have to prioritize your time and make room for the things that you feel are most important or necessary.  
Create a pie chart to show the 24 hour day that you have constructed.
Your Pie Chart will be graded on neatness – use a compass and a ruler or the computer.

You must have at least 20 tasks items listed along with their times.

Your chart must be proportioned correctly for the times in the 24 hour day.

Time Management for the 21st Century

	Today’s Mom
	
	
	Their Mother
	
	

	31% of their time working
	31% = 7.44 hours
	446.4 minutes
	11%  of their time working
	11%  = 2.64 hours
	125.4 minutes

	24% of their time is spent with children
	24% =5.76 hours
	345.6 minutes
	34% of their time was spent with children
	34% = 8.16 hours
	489.6 minutes

	8% of their time cooking
	8% = 1.92 hours
	115.28 minutes
	16% of their time cooking
	16% = 3.84 hours
	230.4 minutes

	One day
	24 hours 
	
	1440 minutes 
	
	


What are the percentages of time spent on things in your household today and in the future?
